

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Kohli and Mr.Pradeep
Shukla, Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Adv. proxy for
Ms.Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 22.08.2015

PW-2 examined in chief. The documents Ex.PW2/1 is lying in Part-II. The dealing assistant is directed to place this document in Part-III file.

There is request for adjournment on behalf of counsel for defendant on the ground that she is down with fever. Same is not opposed as personal ground of the counsel.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on **28th November, 2015**.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 22, 2015/nk