

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Manish
Kohli, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 28.11.2015

PW2 Ms. Rene Singh further partly cross-examined and her remaining cross-examination of the witness is deferred with direction to witness to produce the registration certificate of mid 1990s. Witness is further directed to produce the original as directed in Order dated 20.01.2012 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW2 on **31st January, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2015/nk