

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 17.12.2015

I.A.No.25663/2015 filed by plaintiff seeking change of date as 31.01.2016 is a Sunday

Issue notice of this IA to the defendants through counsel on filing of PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **05th January, 2016**.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2015/nk