

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Pankaj Gupta and Ms.Suman
Bagga, Advs.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.01.2016**

I.A. No.25663/2015 filed by the plaintiff seeking change of the date as the date given 31.01.2016 is a Sunday.

None is present for the plaintiff. Counsel for the defendant, who is present has no objection to it.

Considering the fact that 31.01.2016 is a Sunday, now to come up for cross-examination of PW-2 on **6th February, 2016**.

The date of 31.01.2016 is cancelled.

I.A. stands disposed of.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 05, 2016/nk