

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. proxy for
Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.01.2016**

I.A.No. 630/2016 filed by plaintiff seeking change of date

Counsel appearing for the defendants accepts the notice and does not oppose this IA.

In facts, date of hearing is changed to **19th March, 2016.**

Date already fixed i.e. 06.02.2016 is cancelled.

IA stands disposed of.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2016/nk