

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1243/2010

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Kohli, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.03.2016

PW-2 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for the plaintiff has closed the plaintiff's evidence in affirmative. His statement to that effect has been recorded separately.

Defendants are directed to file affidavit of evidence of their witnesses within eight weeks with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for defendant's evidence on **2nd June, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2016/nk