

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.**

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR Defendant
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. proxy for**
Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **02.06.2016**

Matter is listed for defendants' evidence.

Affidavit of witness has not been filed and it is stated that counsel's father is hospitalised and as such counsel was not able to file the affidavit. Same is strongly opposed as the affidavits were to be filed within 8 weeks from 19.03.2016 and hospitalisation of counsel's father has nothing to do with respect to filing of the affidavit.

Though reason mentioned has nothing to do with the filing of the affidavit, however only in the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the defendants to file affidavits of evidence within 6 weeks from today. No further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for defendants' evidence on **10th August, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JUNE 02, 2016/nk