

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kohli and Mr. Pranav
Joshi, Advocates.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. proxy for
Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.08.2016**

Matter is listed for defendants' evidence as last opportunity.

Affidavit of evidence has not been filed as it is stated that counsel has misplaced her file, which is now required to be reconstructed. Same is strongly opposed as even on the last date, there was no plausible reason for not filing the affidavit of evidence.

Defendants were given 6 weeks time as last opportunity to file the affidavit on 02.06.2016, which expired on 14.07.2016 and there was sufficient time since 14.07.2016 to reconstruct the file.

Only with an endeavour to decide the case on merits, subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- payable to plaintiff, defendants are given another last

opportunity to file all their affidavits of evidence within four weeks from today with advance copy.

Put up for defendants' evidence as another last and final opportunity for **07th October, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 10, 2016/nk