

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pranav Joshi, Adv. proxy.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vishal Saxena and Ms. Anisha
Gupta, Advocates proxy for Mr.
Momit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.12.2016

Witness/DW1 Mr. U.S. Sharma, whose affidavit is on record, is present.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that this witness has exhibited three documents in his affidavit out of which purported Ex. DW1/1 & Ex. DW1/3 are not a part of original documents filed by defendant and at this stage, defendant cannot file any document without leave of the court.

Counsel for the defendant submits that these documents are available in the court file and he will inspect the record to see as to whether these documents are already on record or not.

Otherwise also, there is request for adjournment on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that his counsel is in some personal difficulty today and is not available.

In facts, witness is discharged.

It is specified that any fresh document filed along with affidavit shall not form part of the record unless leave of the court is taken for that.

Put up for evidence of defendant on **02nd March, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2016/nk