

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Husband of Plaintiff along with
Mr.Manish Kohli & Mr.Pranav Joshi,
Advocates.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Mohit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 02.03.2017

Witness DW-1 is present. Counsel for the defendant seeks one opportunity to place on record two documents relied upon by the witness in his affidavit. Same is strongly opposed as it was last and final opportunity. In facts, adjournment cannot be allowed on this ground.

DW-1 examined, partly cross-examined till lunch time and his remaining cross-examination is deferred as I have to record evidence of a senior citizen in CS(OS) No.2238/2009 in post lunch session.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on **17th May, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 02, 2017/tp