

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Agrawal, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
27.03.2017

I.A.No. 3742/2017

This is an application filed by the defendants under Section 151 CPC for filing of additional documents.

Issue notice of this IA to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF returnable for **17th May, 2017**, the date already fixed. Steps to be taken within a week.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2017/nk