

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kohli & Mr. Pranav
Joshi, Advocates with husband of
plaintiff in person.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Mohit Gupta & Ms. Alka Chojar,
Advocates

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **17.05.2017**

I.A.No. 3742/2017 filed by defendant under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to file additional documents

Notice was issued on the last date of hearing on the above application, however, process fee has not been filed by the defendants.

A copy of the application along with documents that the defendant seeks to file have been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some time file reply. Be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

It is stated by counsel appearing for the defendant that the advance copy of the application was sent by way of Speed Post to the plaintiff at the address as provided in the memo of parties. However, the said envelope was

returned with the report that the addressee has left the given premises. It is stated that in such circumstances, the defendant did not file the PF as the alternate address of the plaintiff was not available to it.

Husband of the plaintiff, who is present in court today, states that the alternate address of the plaintiff is also as under:

C-2, 30 Feroz Shah Road,
New Delhi-110001.

Let the said address of the plaintiff be taken on record. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties indicating the alternate address of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendants states that copy of the documents which it seeks to place on record have been supplied to counsel for the plaintiff. However, a copy thereof has not been filed along with the application.

Accordingly, the defendant is directed to have same placed on record for proper adjudication of the application. Be filed within one week.

List the matter for consideration of the instant application on **27th July, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 17, 2017/nk