



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1243/2010
RENE SINGH Plaintiff
Through Advocate

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR Defendants
Through Advocate

File has been received by transfer from the court of Sh. Sanjeev Aggarwal, JR (Judicial)

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.07.2017**

IA No. 3742/2017

By way of this IA, defendant has prayed for leave to place on record the newspaper article dated 18.07.2010 in Dainik Jagran which has been exhibited as Ex.DW1/1 in the affidavit of DW1 and the draft work orders issued by M/s. Reliance Communications exhibited as Ex.DW1/3 in the affidavit. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he is not pressing the application as far as Ex.DW1/3 is concerned and the application may be considered only for Ex.DW1/1. By placing on record Ex.DW1/1, defendant wants to support the averment in the written statement that Mr. Amrit Pal Singh was arrested by CBI in a case. This averment has not been denied in the replication. At this stage, learned counsel for defendant submits that in view of the admitted position in the pleadings, he is not pressing



the IA in respect of Ex.DW1/1 also. The IA is accordingly disposed of as not pressed.

CS(OS) 1243/2010

Adjourned to 13th September, 2017 for DE.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

JULY 27, 2017