



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Vishal Saxena & Mr. Mohit
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.01.2018

CS (OS) 1243/2010

DW1 Mr. U.S. Sharma is present for his further cross-examination and further partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in his deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for remaining cross-examination of DW1 on 06.04.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2018/ab