



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.04.2018**

CS (OS) 1243/2010

DW1 Mr. U. S. Sharma is present for his further cross-examination, further cross-examined and discharged.

Learned counsel for defendants submits that he has already filed the list of witnesses and he will take steps for summoning of the witnesses. On the other hand, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of list of witnesses filed by defendant and that same has not been filed as per law, to which learned counsel for defendants further submits that he shall do the needful in this regard.

At request, re-notify the matter for remaining DE on 31.05.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 06, 2018/ab