



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Garg & Mr. Rohit
Agarwal, Advs

File received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **31.05.2018**

No DW present.

Affidavit of evidence of defendants' witnesses are not on record.

IA No. 7742/2018 (u/O XVI Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendant No.2 for summoning of witness)

Notice of IA is accepted by counsel for plaintiff, who has vehemently opposed the application filed by defendant.

Matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.

Defendants have got examined only one witness in their defence namely DW1- Mr. U. S. Sharma.



The instant IA filed by defendant No.2 is hereby allowed. The witnesses as mentioned in para No.5 of the IA be summoned vide PF, subject to deposition of diet money as per rules, for their appearance alongwith the summoned record on the next date of hearing.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

Cost of Rs 5,000/- is imposed upon defendants for seeking adjournment and for non examination of any witness today.

Renotify the matter for remaining defendants' evidence on 23.08.2018. This shall be last and final opportunity for defendants' evidence.

Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken by defendants within four weeks.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 31, 2018
sk