



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.
versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Divij Soni, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.08.2018**

CS(OS) 1243/2010

Matter is fixed today for defendants evidence on last and final opportunity. Witness namely Mr. Mahesh Sharma from DTC is present while process qua remaining witnesses is still awaited and none of them is otherwise present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for today only with contention that he has filed a chamber appeal against the order dated 31.05.2018 vide which the concerned witnesses were ordered to be summoned. He further states that the whole purpose of the chamber appeal will be defeated if the witnesses are examined today. Learned counsel for plaintiff further states that he is ready to bear the diet money of the witnesses for today.

In the given circumstances, the above mentioned witness is discharged and the matter is adjourned for remaining DE for 25.09.2018.

Contd.....2



-2-

The diet money is given to the witness from DTC by the plaintiff and he is bound down for next date of hearing.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of remaining witnesses.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At 11.50 a.m.

At this stage, Mr. Saurabh Dudeja, witness from UCO bank is present. He is apprised about the order and bound down for next date of hearing.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 23, 2018/pk