



\$~O-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Neeraj Malhotra, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Manish Kohli, Mr.Piyush
Singhal, Mr.Akeel Ahmed,
Advocates.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **27.08.2018**

I.A.11306/2018

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

O.A.104/2018 and I.A.11305/2018

Issue notice to the defendants through counsel by ordinary mode as well as *dasti*, returnable on 19th September, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 27, 2018

dk