



\$~O-33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Kohli, Mr.Piyush Singhal,
Mr.Akeel Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Divij Soni, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **24.09.2018**

O.A.104/2018 & I.A.11305/2018

Arguments partly heard.

The brief note of submissions handed over by the parties are taken on record.

List for continuation of the arguments on 29th November, 2018.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff presses for the stay of the order dated 31st May, 2018 on the ground that the case is listed for recording of the evidence of the four witnesses before the Joint Registrar tomorrow i.e. 25th September, 2018.

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the four witnesses have to produce the documents only.

Let the evidence of the witnesses be recorded tomorrow i.e. on 25th September, 2018 subject to the outcome of this appeal.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018/dk