



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.
versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Divij Soni, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

Proceedings –12.35 p.m to 02.35 p.m.
Evidence –12.35 p.m to 01.25 and from
02.15 to 02.30 p.m.

Pages - 4

CS(OS) 1243/2010

DW-2 Mr. Mahesh Sharma is present, he is further cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid by defendant.

Witness from CGST namely Mr. Ajit Gidh is present with record but seeks adjournment with contention that that he has been recently posted to the present department and he could not go through the record and seeks adjournment. He is bound down for next date of hearing. Let fresh steps be taken by the defendant for summoning of remaining witness.

Put up for remaining DE on 20.11.2018 at 02.30 p.m.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 02, 2018/pk