



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Kholi, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Divij Soni, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.11.2018

Proceedings – 11.45 a.m. to 12.25 p.m.

Evidence – 11.45 a.m. to 12.20 p.m.

Pages - 2

DW-4 Mr. Aarif is present. He is examined and discharged.

Witness from CBI who was bound down for today is not present. The court date is close, so, let the matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 29.11.2018 i.e. the date already fixed.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2018/pk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 17:26:29