



\$~O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010 & I.A. 11305/2018 & O.A. 104/2018

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Kohli, Mr.Piyush Singhal
and Mr.Akeel Ahmed, Advocates

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Divij Soni, Advocate for
defendant
Mr.Nikhil Goel and Mr.Ashutosh
Ghade, SPP, CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **29.11.2018**

The four witnesses of the defendant have already been examined.
However, the witness from the CBI is yet to be examined.

Learned counsel for CBI submits that witness from CBI shall appear
on the date to be fixed by this Court.

List for recording of the statement of the witness from CBI before
Joint Registrar on 17th December, 2018.

List the chamber appeal for hearing before this Court on
15th February, 2019.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under
signatures of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 29, 2018

ds