



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Kholi, Adv.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, SPP for CBI.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

Proceedings – 11.30 a.m. to 11.50 a.m.

Evidence – 11.30 a.m. to 11.50 a.m.

Pages - 1

DW-5 Inspr. Rakesh Kumar from CBI is present. He is examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of learned counsel for defendant, DE is closed.

Let the matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 15.02.2019 i.e. the date already fixed there.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2018/pk