



\$~O-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Manish Kohli, Mr.Piyush Singhal,
Mr.Akeel Ahmed, Mr.Prakhyat
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through Mr.Vishal Saxena, Mr.Varun
Phogaat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **15.02.2019**

CS(OS) 1243/2010 & O.A.104/2018, I.A.11305/2018

1. Arguments partly heard.
2. List for continuation of the arguments on 30th April, 2019.
3. O.A.104/2018 shall be taken up on the next date of hearing.
4. I.A.11305/2018 has become infructuous and is disposed of.
5. Both the parties shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
6. Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding four pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents already on record and judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.
7. The parties shall file additional note not exceeding two pages to respond to the submissions of the opposite party within one week of the receipt of the copy of the submissions.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2019/dk