

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010, O.A. 104/2018

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.P. Sengh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Manish Kohli, Mr. Akell Ahmad, Mr. Prakhyat Sharma, Mr. Mayank Singh Chauhan, Mr. Sashi Pratap Singh and Mr. R.L. Sinha and Ms. Pallavi Nagar, Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. U.S. Sharma for defendants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

27.08.2019

Mr. U.S. Sharma, defendant no. 2 appears and states that that his counsel is out of station.

Accordingly, adjourned to October 31, 2019.

The parties shall file their written arguments at least one week before the next date.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 27, 2019/acm