

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010 & O.A. 104/2018

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv. with
Mr. Piyush Singhal, Adv. along with attorney of
plaintiff in person.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Aayushi Jain, Adv. for Mr. Mohit
Gupta, Adv. for defendant.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, SPP with Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar
and Mr. Amrit Singh, Adv. for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

19.02.2020

Mr. Manish Kohli, Advocate appears for the plaintiff along with her attorney. Learned counsel states that he seeks discharge in the matter. This aspect has been noted by the attorney. Mr. Manish Kohli, Advocate is discharged in the matter.

To enable the attorney to make alternative arrangement, list on 12th May, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020/jitender