



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010 & O.A. 104/2018**

**RENE SINGH** ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Sandeep Grover, Adv.  
versus

**M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR** ..... Defendants  
Through: Mr.Mohit, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**  
% **27.11.2020**

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

In view of full court reference at 3.00 pm on the occasion of Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice Brijesh Sethi demitting office, renotify on February 23, 2021.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2020/bh**