



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1243/2010, I.A. 11728/2020

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

11.12.2020

I.A. 11728/2020

As there is a request on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff for holding the proceedings virtually, re-notify on March 19, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 11, 2020/aky