



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010, I.A. 12275/2020**
RENE SINGH Plaintiff
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR Defendants
Through: Ms.Aayushi Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
18.12.2020

This matter is being heard through Video Conferencing.

I.A. 12275/2020

This is an application filed by the plaintiff for early hearing of the suit.

For the reasons stated in the application and Ms.Aayushi Jain, learned Advocate appearing for the defendants, has no objection, the application is allowed and the suit being CS(OS) 1243/2010 is listed for hearing on March 10, 2021.

The application is disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 18, 2020/bh