



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani,
Advocate

versus

M/S U.S. ADVERTISING & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta and Ms. Aayushi
Jain, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

10.03.2021

1. The present matter has been taken up for hearing in physical Court.
2. An adjournment request has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the defendants.
3. List on 19.04.2021.
4. In the meantime, let the written submissions on behalf of the defendants be placed on record.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 10, 2021

na

Click here to check corrigendum, if any