



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**
RENE SINGH Plaintiff
Through: (appearance not given)

Versus
M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **19.03.2021**

I.A. 11728/2020 (Early Hearing by the plaintiff)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff seeking early hearing of the suit.
2. It is noted that the plaintiff had moved another application seeking early hearing being I.A. 12275/2020, which came up for hearing on 18.12.2020, on which date the same was allowed.
3. In view of the above, the present application has become infructuous and is disposed of accordingly.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 19, 2021
'dc'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)