



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anandh Venkataramani, Ms.
Rakshanda Daka and Mr. Shubham
Khanna, Advs.

Versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

18.02.2022

O.A.104/2018 (Chamber Appeal of plaintiff under Rule 5 of Chapter H of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 against the order dated 31.05.2018)

1. On the request made by Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the defendants that the arguing counsel is unwell, the matter is adjourned.
2. It is also noticed that no short written submissions have been filed by the defendants.
3. The short written submissions may be filed by the defendants, ten days before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 20th May, 2022.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2022

'bs'