



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani,
Advocate.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,
Ms. Ayushi Jain and Ms. Shalu
Rajput, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.05.2022

%

O.A. 104/2018

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not pressing O.A 104/2018 Chamber Appeal against the order dated 31st May, 2018 of learned Joint Registrar.

2. O.A. 104/2018 Chamber Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

CS(OS) 1243/2010

1. List for final arguments on 5th July, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 20, 2022

va