



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ananadh Venkatramani,
Advocate.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Abhay Pratap
Singh & Mr. Aditya Chauhan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for defendants had appeared on the first call and sought a pass over for arguments. On the second call, learned counsel for defendants has sought adjournment.
2. At request, adjourned to 12th October, 2022 for arguments of the defendants at the end of the board.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/sk