



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Mohit Gupta &
Mr. Abhay P. Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.01.2023

1. Since the undersigned is sitting in a Division Bench, the part-heard matter is released.
2. List before the Roster Bench subject to the orders of the Judge In-Charge (Original Side) on 02nd February, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023

S.Sharma