



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1243/2010
RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Mr.
J.Shivam Kumar, Ms.Pritha Banerjee,
Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Mohit Gupta, Ms.
Apurva Tyagi, Ms. Aayushi Jain,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

The hearing has been conducted through **hybrid** mode (physical and virtual hearing)

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that liberty may be granted to file fresh brief written submissions as inadvertently, the point of limitation could not be mentioned in the brief written submissions.

In the interest of justice, liberty is granted to file fresh brief written submissions within a week with an advance copy supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff. The plaintiff may also in that case file fresh brief written submissions within a week thereafter.

List the matter for the final hearing on 12.03.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

Pallavi