



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.J.Shivam Kumar and Ms.Pritha
Banerjee, Advts.**

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr.Ankit Jain, Mr.Mohit Gupta and
Ms.Aarushi Jain, Advts.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the plaintiff as the main
counsel Mr.Anandh Venkataramani is busy in the Supreme Court.

List on 10.04.2024 at 12.30 p.m.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 12, 2024

rb.