



\$~1 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkatramani, Mr. J.
Shivam Kumar, Mr. Dev vrat Singh.,
advocates

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Mohit Gupta, Mr Ankit Jain, Ms.
Ayushi Jain, Ms Vasundhra, Mr
Rupesh Sharma and Mr. Manish
Goyal, advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

The matter is released from part-heard.

List before the Roster Bench 30.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 25, 2024

rb