



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

**RENE SINGH**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr Anandh Venkataramani, Mr Rishit  
Vimadalal and Mr Devvrat Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

**M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Mr Ankit Jain, Mr Mohit Gupta, Ms  
Shrishti, Mr Garvit, Ms Vibhuti Garg,  
Ms Rekha Tewathia, Ms Himani  
Singh, Mr Abhishek Banerjee, Mr  
Deepakshi Jain and Mr Anil Bhasin,  
advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**30.07.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the present matter is ripe for hearing.
2. In view of the above, list for final hearing on 05.12.2024.
3. The written submissions filed by the parties are on record.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 30, 2024**

**MK**