



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Mr. Devvrat Singh, Mr. Shivam Jha, Mr. Rishit Vimadalal and Ms. Rini Mehra, Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Aayushi Jain and Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendants prays for an adjournment.
2. On the other hand, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that on various occasions, learned counsel for the respondent has requested for adjournment and therefore, no further adjournment request from the defendant should be entertained.
3. The aforesaid statement is placed on record.
4. As a last indulgence, on the request of learned counsel for the defendants, list on 22.04.2025.
5. It is directed that on the next date of hearing if the defendants do not appear or assist the Court, the Court shall proceed to hear the matter.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/DPA/MJO