



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Venkatramani, Mr.
Devvrat Singh, Ms. Anjali Agarwal
and Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

1. Despite the matter has been called out in second round, none appears for the defendants.
2. The Court earlier had made it clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the request of the defendants.
3. Under these circumstances, the Court is left with no other option than to proceed *ex-parte* against the defendants.
4. However, in the interest of justice, the hearing stands deferred till 10.12.2025.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

aks/sph