



\$~O-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Mr.
Devvrat Singh and Ms. Anjali
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mohit Gupta, Mr. Vishal Saxena and
Mr. Vijender Maan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

List for hearing on 22.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/p/mj