



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkatramani with Ms.
Anjali Agarwal and Mr. Devvrat
Singh, Advocates.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Mohit Gupta, Mr. Vishal Saxena, Mr.
Meenakshi Garg, Ms. Deepakshi Jain,
Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Mr. Dhruv
Mehta, and Mr. Adit Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

1. In view of the board position, the matter could not be heard finally.
2. At the request of the parties, list on 12.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

tr/ksr