



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Ms.
Anjali Agrawal & Mr. Devvrat Singh,
Advts.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

...Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Meenakshi Garg, Mr. Adint Sharma
& Ms. Deepanshu, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. The matter is stated to be ripe for final hearing.
2. One matter which is also at the stage of final hearing has been kept for hearing at the end of the Board today.
3. In view of the above, list this matter for final hearing on 18.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/aj