



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Ms.
Anjali Agrawal, Ms. Thajaswini C.B
and Mr. Devvrat Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mohit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, learned counsel for the plaintiff is in the midst of his submissions.
2. List for his further arguments on 29.04.2026.
3. Let him be ready with a hard copy of convenience compilation on the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026/dss