



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1243/2010**

RENE SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Ms.
Anjali Agrawal, Ms. Thajaswini C. B
and Mr. Devvrat Singh, Advocates

versus

M/S U.S ADVERTISING & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Mr. Vishal Saxena
and Mr. Rajesh Pandit Arya,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. Since the suit is of the year 2010, list on 23.09.2026 on the top of the board in the Advance List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 29, 2026

hsk